(4)
(5)
(6)
(7)
Physikalisch-Technische Bundesanstalt
Braunschweig und Berlin
Nationales Metrologieinstitut
(1) EU.TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE

. A new potting of the type Elan-tron@ SK 6210 I SH 6900 for casting the sleeve of the measuring
inset is introduced.
. Partially changed type code of the TTF200,
Technical data
TSP3x1, TSP341-N and TTFx0O:
. Voltage: < 30 V
. Current: s 32 mA, limited by a fuse with a rating of 32 mA in accordance to IEC 127
. Power: < 1.65 W
Measuring element:
. Voltage: < 6.5 V
. Current: s 17.8 mA
. Power: < 29 mW / 39 mW
sheet 4/8
EU-Type Examination Certificates without signature and official stamp shall not be valid. The certificates may be circulated
only without alteration. Extracts or alterations are subjecl to approval by the Physikalisch-Technische Bundesanstalt.
ln case of dispute, the German text shall prevail.
Physikalisch-Technische Bundesanstalt. Bundesallee 100.381 16 Braunschweig. GERMANY
tx
Physikalisch-Technische Bundesanstalt
Braunschwelg und Berlin
Nationales Metrologieinstitut
SCHEDULE TO EU-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE PTB 99 ATEX 114/- X, lssue: 3
Main Type Designator
Type coding TSPxI
TSP3xl-A5H4AUi
TSP 456 7 8 9 10 11 1213 14
TSP = Temperature Sensor Process lndustry
456 = 311 Temperature Sensor, without thermowell
321 Temperature Sensor, with tubular thermowell
331 Temperature Sensor, with drilled thermowell
$= A = flameproof enclosure ATEX-Approval
H = flameproof enclosure IECEx-Approval
blank = ATEX- and |ECEx-Approvalwith one label
$= 5=flameproof
10 11=Y1
Y2
H4
H6
P6
F6
without transmitter, with ceramic terminal
without transmitter, with flying leads
TTH3OO HART
TTHzOO HART
TTH3OO PA
TTH3OO FF
1 x M20 x 1,5, without cable gland
1x112 in. NPT, without cable gland
2xM2O x 1,5, without cable gland
2 x 112 in. NPT, without cable gland
1 x M20 x 1,5, with Ex-d cable gland
2xM20 x 1,5, with Ex-d cable gland
1 x 112 in. NPT-PE ADE 4F Capri Codec
1 x 112 in. NPT Capri Codec, with strain relief
Flameproof enclosure ATEX
Flameproof enclosure IECEx
1213 = U1
U2
U4
U5
UA
UC
UF
UL
1011= D7
J7
27-31 = 22 Transmitter HW version Z.xx.
Type coding TSP341-N
TSP341-N.D 7 L2 H8 U1
TSP456789 10 I 1 12 13 14 15 16 17
TSP = Temperature Sensor Process lndustry
45678 = 341-N non-invasive measurement
1213 = L1 AGL enclosure Aluminium without display
sheet 5/8
EU-Type Examination Certificates without signature and official stamp shall not be valid. The certificates may be circulated
only without alteration. Extrac{s or alterations are subjeci to approval by the Physikalisch-Technische Bundesanstalt.
ln case of dispute, the German text shall prevail.
Physikalisch-Technische Bundesanstalt . Bundesallee 1 00 . 381 16 Braunschweig . GERMANY
Physikalisch-Technische Bundesanstalt
Braunschweig und Berlin
Nationales Metrologieinstitut
SGHEDULE TO EU-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE PTB 99 ATEX 114/- X, lssue: 3
L4 AGLD enclosure Aluminium with display Type A / AS
S1 AGS enclosure stainless steelwithout display
S4 AGSD enclosure stainless steelwith display Type A / AS
non-Ex Transmitter HART
Transmitter HW version 2.xx.
541 1 H8
22
1617 = U1
U2
Type coding TTF
TTF2OO.ElA 1 H
TT3456789101112
Thread M20x1,5 without cable gland
Thread Y2"NPT with cable gland
TT=
t=
456 =
$=
$=
10=
Temperature transmitter
F = field housing
200 = one channel
300 = two channels
N Non invasive (Software)
E3 = flameproof enclosure, ATEX-Approval
H5 = flameproof enclosure, IECEx-Approval
single-compartment housing (aluminum) / without display
single-compartment housing (stainless steel) / without display
single-compartment housing (aluminum) / with LCD-display HMI (only TTF 300)
single-compartment housing (stainless steel) / with LCD-display HMI (only TTF 300)
single-compartment housing (aluminum) / with LCD-display HMI (only TTF 200)
single-compartment housing (stainless steel) / with LCD-display HMI (only TTF 200)
Thread 2xM20 x 1.5 (size of cable bushing), not ex-relevant
Thread 2xTz in. NPT
Thread 2xT+ in. NPT
Cable gland 2xM20 x 1.5 (plastic version with limited temperature range)
Hart-Protocol
Profibus PA (only TTF 300)
Foundation Fieldbus (only TTF 300)
1 Z2 Transmitter HW Version 2.xx
sheet 6/8
fi=
$=
p=
L-
f=
l=
z-
!=
11 =
1 fl=
p=
p=
2
3
EU-Type Examination Certificates without signature and official stamp shall not be valid. The certificates may be circulated
only without alteration. Extracts or alterations are subjec-t to approval by the Physikalisch-Technische Bundesanstalt.
ln case of dispute, the German text shall prevail.
Physikalisch-Technische Bundesanstalt . Bundesallee 100 . 38116 Braunschweig . GERMANY
Physikallsch-Technische Bundesanstalt
Braunschwelg und Berlin
Nationales Metrologieinstitut
SCHEDULE TO EU-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE PTB 99 ATEX ll4/. X, lssue: 3
Type coding TSA
TSA 101 -A5..
TSA 456 7 89.
TSA = Temperature Sensor Accessories
456 = 101: lnset with flying leads, pressed flange or crimped flange
302: Flameproof extension tube with integrated insert and flamepath
A5 = Flameproof enclosure ATEX-Approval
H5 = Flameproof enclosure IECEx-Approval
13 = 22 Transmitter HW Version 2.xx
(16) Test Report PTBEx22-11099
(17) Specific conditions of use